file, verifying the policy number printed on documents with 
destruction list ,shredding the papers and putting in sacks  and re-
arranging the balance dockets and racks for creating additional 

space in RMF located at Kunnamangalam and Feroke centres   –
LIC of India, Kozhikode Division (2025-2026) 

3 EMD 25000/- (Rs.Twenty five Thousand only) (Refundable)  

4 

Tender Fee 118/- (Rs. One Hundred Eighteen only)  (non-refundable)  

5 Security Deposit 5 % of  CONTRACT VALUE(REFUNDABLE) 

6 

Address for submission 

of bid (To be dropped in 

Tender box  @ E&OS 

Department Divisional 

Office,Kozhikode) 

MANAGER(OS)  

Life Insurance Corporation of India,

[...]

destruction list ,shredding the papers and putting in sacks  and re-arranging the balance dockets and racks 

for creating additional space in RMF located at Kunnamangalam  and  Feroke Centres   –LIC of India, 

Kozhikode Division (2025-2026)  

Annexure B-Instructions to Bidders and Terms & Condition. 

1.  Earnest Money Deposit(EMD)  of Rs. 25000/- (Rs. Twenty five Thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft/ Pay 

Order in favour of ‘Life Insurance Corporation Of India’ payable at KOZHIKODE. and the cost of tender fee (Non-

refundable) of Rs. 118/- (Rupees one hundred Eighteen only – inclusive of GST), the Miscellaneous Receipt of the tender 

fee deposited or Demand Draft or Pay Order shall be submitted with the tender documents in a  sealed cover Envelope. 

2. The EMD will not carry any interest. 

3. EMD will be forfeited if the Vendor (whom the tender will be awarded the work/job contract)  unable to undertake  the